

Care Source NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: October 1, 2022

Georgia Medicaid Providers To:

From: CareSource

Subject: **Versant Health Policy Updates**

Effective Date: December 1, 2022

Summary

CareSource partners with Versant Health to cover vision services for our Georgia Medicaid members.

Our goal is to keep you informed with timely information about our vision policy updates and changes. As changes occur and as needs arise, we issue network notifications to vision providers.

This notification is intended to provide you notification of changes to the policies listed below. The policies appear on the Versant Health website upon their effective dates.

Policies

Policy Name & Number	Policy Type	Effective Date	Plan	Prior Auth Impact?
Specialty Spectacle Lenses – Clinical Policy 1330	MEDICAL	DEC. 1, 2022	GA MCD	REVISION
Medically Necessary Contact Lenses – Clinical Policy 1309	MEDICAL	DEC. 1, 2022	GA MCD	REVISION

Trial Claim Advice Tool

Providers may use the Trial Claim Advice tool to review claims with laboratory services for adherence and consistency with CareSource laboratory policies. This is a simulation tool and does not guarantee approval or reimbursement of claims. You can access the Trial Claim Advice Tool on the CareSource Provider Portal.

GA-MED-P-1587542 DCH Approval: 09/30/2022